2008 Government Buildings

Approved Projects

August 31, 2009

CiP# Project # Approved Spent Add $14458.00
Interdeparmentat Charges (4226) §173,249.00 | §  115,506.00 | st
Milo Barber Trans. Ctr. Remodeling 3 34700000
Automatic Irrigation Projects $ 112,800.00
Roof Repiacement Projects $ 163.000.00
Eguipment Maintenance Shop 143,671.00 1 §  141,993.06

Coid Storage -

VIC Sidewalk & Palio Replacement 15,000.00

Evidence Buiiding - purchase 2 lots

5
P

Fire Station - New (East Area) $ 58(,600.00

Fire Station - Siation 7 (Seger Sireet) 5 1,600,000001 % 55,486,00

Main Fire Staticn Analysis & Planning

Fire Station 4 Replace Siding $ 50,000.00

Fire Station § Replace Siding 5 20,000.00

Cemetery Road Paving & ‘rrigation 3 70,000.00

Library Acoustics $ -

ADA upgrade for restrooms CSAC ] 21,000.00 .
T items 5 D56,500.00 | 5 254,301.20 LeTadqi 894,55 |
Audic Visual upgrades in Council Chambers 86,000.00 | § 11,854.53

PETT FL&E § 15000000 | § 14,0030 | laddls33878 |
Water Line - Main Fire Station 83,000.00

Library ILS System 3 95,000.00

Virdualization Phase HYDOT fiber project 3 58,000.00

Add't $15,671.31 i
$ 400591000 {$  584,051.17 4::--—-——‘

REMARKS:

2008 Carryover ==

Fire Station - Station 7 (Seger Street), $1,350,000

Milo Barber Trans, Ctr. Remodeling, $20,831

VIC Sidewalk & Patic Replacement, $15,000

Automatic lerigation Proiects, $77,800

Cold Storage, $100,000

Main Fire Siation Analysis & Planning, $50,000

Roof Replacements, $138,000

iT itemns, $256,500

Library Acoustics, $95,000

ADA upgrade for restrooms CSAC, $21,000

Equipment Maintenance Shop, $110,000

Cemelery Road Paving & lrrigation, $35,000

2009 Budgeted ifems -~

Evidence Building - purchase 2 lots, $50,000

Fire Siation -~ New (East Area), $1,000,000

Fire Station 4 Replace Siding, $50,0600

Fire Stalion 5 Replace Siding, $20,000

Cemetery Road Paving & Iragation, $35,000

Automnatic Irrigation Projects, $35,000

Roof Replacements, $150,000

Audio Visuat upgrades in Council Chambers, $145,000 from CIP Contingency, per 1/16/09 CIP minutes

Equipment Maintenance Shop, $33,671 from CIiF Contingancy, per 4/17/08 CIF minutes

Per action at ine 3/27/09 CIP mesting (not listed in CIP minytes), Increase Milc Barber Trans Ctr Remodeling by $326,169.

This comes from §125,000 from Roof Replacements, $151,166 from Fire Station - New (East Area}, $50,000 from Evidence Building - purchase 2 lols

Per action at the 3/27/09 GIP meeting (not listed in CIP minutes), add PETT FF&E for $150,000; $10~0 000 from Cold Storage, $50,000 from
Main Fire Station Analysis & Planning I

Fire Station - Station 7 (Seger Sireet), $250,000 additional per 7/17/08 CIP minutes; $250,000 from Fire Station - New (East Area)

Water Line - Main Fire Station, $44,858 from CIP Contingency, per 7/17/08 CIP minutas |

Water Line - Main Fire Station, additiona! $18,141 from Fire Stafion - New (East Area), per 7/17/09 CIP minutes

Library Acoustics, $95,000 move $95,000 to Library ILS System per 8/21/09 CIP minutes

Audio Visual upgrades in Councll Chambers, move $58,000 from Audic Visual upgrades to Virualization Phase lI/DOT, Fiber project, per 7/17/09 CIP Minutes

Page 6




